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as of Nov 15, 2021

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
12 - 15 3 - 12 8 - 8 4 - 5 0 - 2

Team Box Score

Attack Set Serve
## Player SP MP-MS K K/S E TA PCT A A/S TA PCT SA SA/S SE TA PCT

2 Solis, Kyla 3 2-0 1 0.33 1 5 .000 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 4 1.000
4 Renwick, Anna 84 24-0 1 0.01 0 6 .167 31 0.37 141 .220 12 0.14 37 315 .883
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 11-1 48 1.78 23 116 .216 2 0.07 10 .200 0 0.00 1 3 .667
8 Childs, Crystal 58 22-4 10 0.17 7 48 .063 6 0.10 26 .231 2 0.03 14 153 .908

10 Long, Cate 94 27-26 186 1.98 83 642 .160 23 0.24 89 .258 24 0.26 58 301 .807
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 27-24 309 3.25 106 754 .269 3 0.03 47 .064 5 0.05 11 113 .903
13 Finney, Colleen 40 16-10 73 1.83 29 199 .221 0 0.00 14 .000 1 0.03 2 8 .750
14 Moore, Jenna 12 4-3 6 0.50 0 18 .333 122 10.17 316 .386 3 0.25 4 41 .902
16 Taylor, Devan 90 25-3 5 0.06 2 25 .120 81 0.90 262 .309 16 0.18 21 323 .935
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 7-0 0 0.00 0 1 .000 3 0.20 9 .333 0 0.00 1 22 .955
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 24-24 65 0.76 15 202 .248 832 9.67 2268 .367 17 0.20 19 331 .943
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 23-21 121 1.57 50 294 .241 2 0.03 19 .105 0 0.00 3 3 .000
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 22-20 227 3.07 112 606 .190 11 0.15 73 .151 12 0.16 33 200 .835
34 Clark, Ani 96 27-26 183 1.91 54 407 .317 0 0.00 31 .000 22 0.23 38 279 .864

CLEMSON 97 27-27 1235 12.73 482 3323 .227 1116 11.51 3305 .338 114 1.18 242 2096 .885
Opponents 97 27-27 1231 12.69 481 3253 .231 1123 11.58 3310 .339 154 1.59 212 2170 .902

Receptions Dig Blocking Points
## Player SP RE TA PCT DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S BE BHE PTS PTS/S

2 Solis, Kyla 3 0 1 1.000 1 0.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0 0.33
4 Renwick, Anna 84 19 388 .951 210 2.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 13.0 0.15
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 0 3 1.000 10 0.37 1 12 13 0.48 0 1 55.0 2.04
8 Childs, Crystal 58 9 129 .930 59 1.02 1 2 3 0.05 0 1 14.0 0.24

10 Long, Cate 94 32 541 .941 186 1.98 6 16 22 0.23 6 2 224.0 2.38
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 6 117 .949 97 1.02 7 22 29 0.31 5 1 332.0 3.49
13 Finney, Colleen 40 0 5 1.000 12 0.30 3 18 21 0.53 1 0 86.0 2.15
14 Moore, Jenna 12 0 0 .000 26 2.17 2 5 7 0.58 0 1 13.5 1.13
16 Taylor, Devan 90 55 616 .911 320 3.56 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 21.0 0.23
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 5 41 .878 14 0.93 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 0 6 1.000 187 2.17 3 35 38 0.44 4 9 102.5 1.19
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 1 5 .800 13 0.17 15 61 76 0.99 7 1 166.5 2.16
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 6 85 .929 143 1.93 1 26 27 0.36 2 1 253.0 3.42
34 Clark, Ani 96 0 1 1.000 36 0.38 15 55 70 0.73 5 3 247.5 2.58

- TEAM - 21 - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLEMSON 97 154 1959 .921 1314 13.55 54 252 180.0 1.86 30 20 1529.0 15.76
Opponents 97 114 1855 .939 1345 13.87 57 328 221.0 2.28 41 25 1606.0 16.56
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.
08/28/2021 Samford W 3-0 25-22,25-23,25-14 1-0 0-0 01:28 421
08/28/2021 N.C. A&T W 3-1 25-15,21-25,25-15,28-26 2-0 0-0 02:03 602
09/02/2021 vs UCF L 1-3 19-25,25-21,17-25,18-25 2-1 0-0 01:42 0
09/03/2021 at South Carolina L 0-3 14-25,23-25,12-25 2-2 0-0 01:14 1535
09/05/2021 Gardner-Webb W 3-0 25-22,25-18,25-12 3-2 0-0 01:24 362
09/10/2021 at Kennesaw St. W 3-1 25-22,15-25,25-20,25-23 4-2 0-0 01:57 1102
09/11/2021 vs Santa Clara L 1-3 16-25,25-20,19-25,24-26 4-3 0-0 01:49 75
09/15/2021 Georgia St. W 3-0 25-22,25-16,25-23 5-3 0-0 01:32 340
09/17/2021 UNC Asheville W 3-0 25-8,25-15,28-26 6-3 0-0 01:21 0
09/17/2021 Rutgers W 3-0 25-19,25-19,25-16 7-3 0-0 01:23 0
09/18/2021 ETSU W 3-1 25-16,24-26,25-19,26-24 8-3 0-0 01:51 236

* 09/24/2021 at Virginia Tech W 3-0 25-22,25-23,25-18 9-3 1-0 01:20 723
* 09/26/2021 at Wake Forest W 3-2 25-16,21-25,27-25,15-25,15-13 10-3 2-0 02:20 350
* 10/01/2021 Louisville L 0-3 16-25,11-25,19-25 10-4 2-1 01:18 678
* 10/03/2021 Notre Dame L 0-3 20-25,23-25,24-26 10-5 2-2 01:36 524
* 10/08/2021 at Pittsburgh L 0-3 21-25,18-25,17-25 10-6 2-3 01:39 1295
* 10/10/2021 at Virginia W 3-2 25-22,25-19,22-25,26-28,15-12 11-6 3-3 02:37 280
* 10/13/2021 Georgia Tech L 0-3 17-25,23-25,19-25 11-7 3-4 01:32 452
* 10/15/2021 Duke L 0-3 20-25,17-25,20-25 11-8 3-5 01:22 300
* 10/22/2021 at Boston College L 1-3 23-25,25-20,20-25,17-25 11-9 3-6 02:06 237
* 10/24/2021 at Syracuse L 0-3 17-25,20-25,19-25 11-10 3-7 01:20 163
* 10/29/2021 NC State L 1-3 21-25,25-27,25-17,19-25 11-11 3-8 02:04 0
* 10/31/2021 North Carolina L 2-3 17-25,25-23,23-25,25-20,14-16 11-12 3-9 02:32 408
* 11/05/2021 Florida St. L 1-3 23-25,25-23,16-25,20-25 11-13 3-10 01:58 458
* 11/07/2021 Miami (FL) L 0-3 20-25,14-25,15-25 11-14 3-11 01:13 318

11/10/2021 Southern Miss. W 3-1 25-15,25-22,21-25,25-20 12-14 3-11 01:43 224
* 11/13/2021 at Miami (FL) L 1-3 22-25,25-18,12-25,20-25 12-15 3-12 01:59 555

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 12-15
Conference: 3-12
Home: 8-8
Away: 4-5
Neutral: 0-2
3 sets: 6-8
4 sets: 4-6
5 sets: 2-1

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 27 11638 431
Home: 16 5323 333
Away: 9 6240 693
Neutral: 2 75 38
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
12 - 15 3 - 12 8 - 8 4 - 5 0 - 2

Team statistics
CLEM OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1235 1231
Errors 482 481
Total Attacks 3323 3253
Attack Pct .227 .231
Kills/Set 12.7 12.7

SET
Assists 1116 1123
Attempts 3305 3310
Assist Pct .338 .339
Assists/Set 11.5 11.6

SERVE
Aces 114 154
Errors 242 212
Attempts 2096 2170
Serve Pct .885 .902
Aces/Set 1.2 1.6

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 154 114
Errors/Set 1.6 1.2
Attempts 1959 1855
Reception Pct .921 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1314 1345
Digs/Set 13.5 13.9

BLOCKING
Block solo 54 57
Block Assist 252 328
Total Blocks 180 221
Blocks/Set 1.9 2.3
Block Errors 30 41
Ball handling errors 20 25

ATTENDANCE
Total 5323 6240
Dates/Avg Per Date 16/333 9/693
Neutral Site #/Avg 2/38 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Match wins by #sets
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th TOTAL
Clemson 0 0 6 4 2 12
Opponents 0 0 8 6 1 15

Points by set
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th TOTAL
Clemson 586 605 575 288 44 2098
Opponents 596 608 606 317 41 2168
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/28/2021 Samford 3 37 11 95 .274 35 102 .343 9 10 73 .863 2 54 .963 37 0 12 0 6.0 0 52.0 3-0
08/28/2021 N.C. A&T 4 63 21 156 .269 58 155 .374 1 12 98 .878 2 71 .972 63 1 10 1 6.0 1 70.0 3-1
09/02/2021 vs UCF 4 42 17 116 .216 39 117 .333 1 9 80 .888 10 81 .877 42 6 6 2 9.0 0 52.0 1-3
09/03/2021 at South Carolina 3 26 15 74 .149 23 78 .295 2 14 50 .720 6 66 .909 22 2 8 2 6.0 0 34.0 0-3
09/05/2021 Gardner-Webb 3 49 10 104 .375 43 97 .443 7 11 73 .849 3 51 .941 45 1 10 4 6.0 0 62.0 3-0
09/10/2021 at Kennesaw St. 4 43 18 141 .177 42 135 .311 2 18 89 .798 7 73 .904 58 1 12 0 7.0 0 52.0 3-1
09/11/2021 vs Santa Clara 4 42 20 131 .168 36 142 .254 5 6 85 .929 10 84 .881 64 5 16 0 13.0 6 60.0 1-3
09/15/2021 Georgia St. 3 49 15 111 .306 42 102 .412 6 5 73 .932 6 59 .898 40 0 8 1 4.0 1 59.0 3-0
09/17/2021 UNC Asheville 3 50 10 101 .396 46 102 .451 8 7 77 .909 2 48 .958 47 2 6 1 5.0 0 63.0 3-0
09/17/2021 Rutgers 3 45 11 104 .327 44 104 .423 9 7 73 .904 3 50 .940 47 3 8 0 7.0 2 61.0 3-0
09/18/2021 ETSU 4 52 19 144 .229 46 143 .322 7 15 99 .848 3 71 .958 64 0 10 2 5.0 0 64.0 3-1
09/24/2021 at Virginia Tech 3 50 19 109 .284 40 102 .392 5 9 73 .877 3 61 .951 42 3 6 0 6.0 0 61.0 3-0
09/26/2021 at Wake Forest 5 68 17 149 .342 55 142 .387 4 10 102 .902 9 96 .906 44 7 0 1 7.0 0 79.0 3-2
10/01/2021 Louisville 3 27 17 95 .105 25 100 .250 1 2 47 .957 8 69 .884 30 0 4 2 2.0 2 30.0 0-3
10/03/2021 Notre Dame 3 42 16 136 .191 38 134 .284 5 7 68 .897 9 71 .873 57 2 8 0 6.0 2 53.0 0-3
10/08/2021 at Pittsburgh 3 37 19 95 .189 32 88 .364 1 5 57 .912 6 69 .913 31 0 6 2 3.0 1 41.0 0-3
10/10/2021 at Virginia 5 58 33 173 .145 51 183 .279 1 11 113 .903 4 93 .957 89 2 18 2 11.0 0 70.0 3-2
10/13/2021 Georgia Tech 3 34 11 95 .242 34 98 .347 5 7 60 .883 6 70 .914 34 2 4 2 4.0 0 43.0 0-3
10/15/2021 Duke 3 27 18 95 .095 26 92 .283 4 8 58 .862 10 63 .841 41 2 4 2 4.0 0 35.0 0-3
10/22/2021 at Boston College 4 52 16 153 .235 48 156 .308 6 4 86 .953 13 88 .852 69 2 12 2 8.0 1 66.0 1-3
10/24/2021 at Syracuse 3 40 22 107 .168 37 104 .356 0 8 57 .860 2 73 .973 30 0 8 0 4.0 3 44.0 0-3
10/29/2021 NC State 4 48 20 126 .222 47 131 .359 2 15 91 .835 4 80 .950 48 2 14 1 9.0 0 59.0 1-3
10/31/2021 North Carolina 5 65 22 158 .272 59 155 .381 5 9 104 .913 9 100 .910 51 2 24 1 14.0 0 84.0 2-3
11/05/2021 Florida St. 4 53 22 152 .204 50 158 .316 4 12 85 .859 1 86 .988 55 2 6 1 5.0 0 62.0 1-3
11/07/2021 Miami (FL) 3 27 22 94 .053 26 96 .271 0 5 50 .900 7 67 .896 32 2 4 0 4.0 0 31.0 0-3
11/10/2021 Southern Miss. 4 56 21 151 .232 47 137 .343 10 9 95 .905 6 79 .924 67 3 18 0 12.0 0 78.0 3-1
11/13/2021 at Miami (FL) 4 53 20 158 .209 47 152 .309 4 7 80 .913 3 86 .965 65 2 10 1 7.0 1 64.0 1-3
Totals 97 1235 482 3323 .227 1116 3305 .338 114 242 2096 .885 154 1959 .921 1314 54 252 30 180.0 20 1529.0
Opponents 97 1231 481 3253 .231 1123 3310 .339 154 212 2170 .902 114 1855 .939 1345 57 328 41 221.0 25 1606.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

97 12.73 11.51 1.18 13.55 1.86 15.76 0.21 1.59
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
12 - 15 3 - 12 8 - 8 4 - 5 0 - 2

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
2 Solis, Kyla 3 1 0.33 1 5 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0
4 Renwick, Anna 84 1 0.01 0 6 .167 31 0.37 12 37 0.14 19 210 2.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 13.0
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 48 1.78 23 116 .216 2 0.07 0 1 0.00 0 10 0.37 1 12 13 0.48 0 1 55.0
8 Childs, Crystal 58 10 0.17 7 48 .063 6 0.10 2 14 0.03 9 59 1.02 1 2 3 0.05 0 1 14.0

10 Long, Cate 94 186 1.98 83 642 .160 23 0.24 24 58 0.26 32 186 1.98 6 16 22 0.23 6 2 224.0
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 309 3.25 106 754 .269 3 0.03 5 11 0.05 6 97 1.02 7 22 29 0.31 5 1 332.0
13 Finney, Colleen 40 73 1.83 29 199 .221 0 0.00 1 2 0.03 0 12 0.30 3 18 21 0.53 1 0 86.0
14 Moore, Jenna 12 6 0.50 0 18 .333 122 10.17 3 4 0.25 0 26 2.17 2 5 7 0.58 0 1 13.5
16 Taylor, Devan 90 5 0.06 2 25 .120 81 0.90 16 21 0.18 55 320 3.56 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 21.0
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 0 0.00 0 1 .000 3 0.20 0 1 0.00 5 14 0.93 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 65 0.76 15 202 .248 832 9.67 17 19 0.20 0 187 2.17 3 35 38 0.44 4 9 102.5
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 121 1.57 50 294 .241 2 0.03 0 3 0.00 1 13 0.17 15 61 76 0.99 7 1 166.5
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 227 3.07 112 606 .190 11 0.15 12 33 0.16 6 143 1.93 1 26 27 0.36 2 1 253.0
34 Clark, Ani 96 183 1.91 54 407 .317 0 0.00 22 38 0.23 0 36 0.38 15 55 70 0.73 5 3 247.5
CLEMSON 97 1235 12.73 482 3323 .227 1116 11.51 114 242 1.18 154 1314 13.55 54 252 180 1.86 30 20 1,529.0
Opponents 97 1231 12.69 481 3253 .231 1123 11.58 154 212 1.59 114 1345 13.87 57 328 221 2.28 41 25 1,606.0

Team statistics
CLEM OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1235 1231
Errors 482 481
Total Attacks 3323 3253
Attack Pct .227 .231
Kills/Set 12.7 12.7

SET
Assists 1116 1123
Attempts 3305 3310
Assist Pct .338 .339
Assists/Set 11.5 11.6

SERVE
Aces 114 154
Errors 242 212
Attempts 2096 2170
Serve Pct .885 .902
Aces/Set 1.2 1.6

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 154 114
Errors/Set 1.6 1.2
Attempts 1959 1855
Reception Pct .921 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1314 1345
Digs/Set 13.5 13.9

BLOCKING
Block solo 54 57
Block Assist 252 328
Total Blocks 180 221
Blocks/Set 1.9 2.3
Block Errors 30 41
Ball handling errors 20 25

ATTENDANCE
Total 5323 6240
Dates/Avg Per Date 16/333 9/693
Neutral Site #/Avg 2/38 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/28/2021 Samford W 3-0 25-22,25-23,25-14 421
08/28/2021 N.C. A&T W 3-1 25-15,21-25,25-15,28-26 602
09/02/2021 vs UCF L 1-3 19-25,25-21,17-25,18-25 0
09/03/2021 at South Carolina L 0-3 14-25,23-25,12-25 1535
09/05/2021 Gardner-Webb W 3-0 25-22,25-18,25-12 362
09/10/2021 at Kennesaw St. W 3-1 25-22,15-25,25-20,25-23 1102
09/11/2021 vs Santa Clara L 1-3 16-25,25-20,19-25,24-26 75
09/15/2021 Georgia St. W 3-0 25-22,25-16,25-23 340
09/17/2021 UNC Asheville W 3-0 25-8,25-15,28-26 0
09/17/2021 Rutgers W 3-0 25-19,25-19,25-16 0
09/18/2021 ETSU W 3-1 25-16,24-26,25-19,26-24 236

* 09/24/2021 at Virginia Tech W 3-0 25-22,25-23,25-18 723
* 09/26/2021 at Wake Forest W 3-2 25-16,21-25,27-25,15-25,15-13 350
* 10/01/2021 Louisville L 0-3 16-25,11-25,19-25 678
* 10/03/2021 Notre Dame L 0-3 20-25,23-25,24-26 524
* 10/08/2021 at Pittsburgh L 0-3 21-25,18-25,17-25 1295
* 10/10/2021 at Virginia W 3-2 25-22,25-19,22-25,26-28,15-12 280
* 10/13/2021 Georgia Tech L 0-3 17-25,23-25,19-25 452
* 10/15/2021 Duke L 0-3 20-25,17-25,20-25 300
* 10/22/2021 at Boston College L 1-3 23-25,25-20,20-25,17-25 237
* 10/24/2021 at Syracuse L 0-3 17-25,20-25,19-25 163
* 10/29/2021 NC State L 1-3 21-25,25-27,25-17,19-25 0
* 10/31/2021 North Carolina L 2-3 17-25,25-23,23-25,25-20,14-16 408
* 11/05/2021 Florida St. L 1-3 23-25,25-23,16-25,20-25 458
* 11/07/2021 Miami (FL) L 0-3 20-25,14-25,15-25 318

11/10/2021 Southern Miss. W 3-1 25-15,25-22,21-25,25-20 224
* 11/13/2021 at Miami (FL) L 1-3 22-25,25-18,12-25,20-25 555
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/28/2021 Samford 3 33 20 96 .135 32 104 .308 2 7 61 .885 9 63 .857 38 2 4 2 4.0 1 39.0 3-0
08/28/2021 N.C. A&T 4 43 23 136 .147 38 142 .268 2 11 82 .866 1 86 .988 58 2 18 2 11.0 0 56.0 3-1
09/02/2021 vsUCF 4 60 22 130 .292 56 122 .459 10 14 95 .853 1 71 .986 46 4 20 2 14.0 0 84.0 1-3
09/03/2021 at South Carolina 3 40 13 81 .333 33 70 .471 6 8 74 .892 2 36 .944 28 1 14 0 8.0 0 54.0 0-3
09/05/2021 Gardner-Webb 3 26 16 97 .103 21 94 .223 3 3 54 .944 7 62 .887 37 1 6 3 4.0 0 33.0 3-0
09/10/2021 at Kennesaw St. 4 45 25 137 .146 41 141 .291 7 18 91 .802 2 71 .972 70 2 16 3 10.0 0 62.0 3-1
09/11/2021 vsSanta Clara 4 52 21 142 .218 44 141 .312 10 12 95 .874 5 80 .938 54 1 16 1 9.0 4 71.0 1-3
09/15/2021 Georgia St. 3 34 13 92 .228 34 95 .358 6 4 63 .937 6 68 .912 39 3 8 1 7.0 1 47.0 3-0
09/17/2021 UNC Asheville 3 27 15 98 .122 27 106 .255 2 2 50 .960 8 70 .886 31 1 8 1 5.0 0 34.0 3-0
09/17/2021 Rutgers 3 30 14 94 .170 29 94 .309 3 6 56 .893 9 66 .864 38 2 4 0 4.0 1 37.0 3-0
09/18/2021 ETSU 4 47 25 152 .145 44 160 .275 3 15 86 .826 7 84 .917 64 0 12 2 6.0 0 56.0 3-1
09/24/2021 at Virginia Tech 3 32 16 95 .168 27 101 .267 3 4 65 .938 5 64 .922 33 3 8 3 7.0 0 42.0 3-0
09/26/2021 at Wake Forest 5 64 19 135 .333 53 139 .381 9 9 105 .914 4 92 .957 56 7 2 6 8.0 1 81.0 3-2
10/01/2021 Louisville 3 44 10 93 .366 38 94 .404 8 5 74 .932 1 45 .978 41 0 14 1 7.0 2 59.0 0-3
10/03/2021 Notre Dame 3 42 15 123 .220 39 127 .307 9 4 75 .947 5 61 .918 62 1 12 0 7.0 1 58.0 0-3
10/08/2021 at Pittsburgh 3 44 11 94 .351 43 92 .467 6 5 74 .932 1 52 .981 34 0 10 0 5.0 0 55.0 0-3
10/10/2021 at Virginia 5 56 37 189 .101 49 186 .263 4 13 106 .877 1 102 .990 70 3 30 1 18.0 1 78.0 3-2
10/13/2021 Georgia Tech 3 51 13 104 .365 46 103 .447 6 4 74 .946 5 53 .906 47 1 2 1 2.0 3 59.0 0-3
10/15/2021 Duke 3 39 14 100 .250 33 93 .355 10 11 74 .851 4 50 .920 47 4 12 2 10.0 1 59.0 0-3
10/22/2021 at Boston College 4 56 16 146 .274 52 157 .331 13 6 94 .936 6 82 .927 70 1 10 1 6.0 1 75.0 1-3
10/24/2021 at Syracuse 3 39 13 91 .286 37 98 .378 2 1 74 .986 0 49 1.000 37 4 14 0 11.0 0 52.0 0-3
10/29/2021 NC State 4 55 23 141 .227 52 148 .351 4 13 93 .860 2 76 .974 46 3 14 0 10.0 3 69.0 1-3
10/31/2021 North Carolina 5 68 23 155 .290 66 162 .407 9 9 109 .917 5 95 .947 61 3 10 4 8.0 1 85.0 2-3
11/05/2021 Florida St. 4 61 15 141 .326 58 144 .403 1 11 97 .887 4 73 .945 62 2 12 1 8.0 0 70.0 1-3
11/07/2021 Miami (FL) 3 40 12 96 .292 39 100 .390 7 7 74 .905 0 45 1.000 38 4 22 0 15.0 2 62.0 0-3
11/10/2021 Southern Miss. 4 43 23 144 .139 38 141 .270 6 4 83 .952 10 86 .884 66 0 10 0 5.0 1 54.0 3-1
11/13/2021 at Miami (FL) 4 60 14 151 .305 54 156 .346 3 6 92 .935 4 73 .945 72 2 20 4 12.0 1 75.0 1-3
Opponent totals 97 1231 481 3253 .231 1123 3310 .339 154 212 2170 .902 114 1855 .939 1345 57 328 41 221.0 25 1606.0
Clemson totals 97 1235 482 3323 .227 1116 3305 .338 114 242 2096 .885 154 1959 .921 1314 54 252 30 180.0 20 1529.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

97 12.69 11.58 1.59 13.87 2.28 16.56 0.26 1.18
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Team Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.396 ( 50 - 10 - 101 ) vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)

.375 ( 49 - 10 - 104 ) vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)

.342 ( 68 - 17 - 149 ) at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

.327 ( 45 - 11 - 104 ) vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)

.306 ( 49 - 15 - 111 ) vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)

.284 ( 50 - 19 - 109 ) at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)

.274 ( 37 - 11 - 95 ) vs Samford (08/28/2021)

.272 ( 65 - 22 - 158 ) vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)

.269 ( 63 - 21 - 156 ) vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)

.242 ( 34 - 11 - 95 ) vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

68 ( 68 - 17 - 149 ) 5s at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
65 ( 65 - 22 - 158 ) 5s vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
63 ( 63 - 21 - 156 ) 4s vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
58 ( 58 - 33 - 173 ) 5s at Virginia (10/10/2021)
56 ( 56 - 21 - 151 ) 4s vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
53 ( 53 - 22 - 152 ) 4s vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
53 ( 53 - 20 - 158 ) 4s at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
52 ( 52 - 19 - 144 ) 4s vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
52 ( 52 - 16 - 153 ) 4s at Boston College (10/22/2021)
50 ( 50 - 10 - 101 ) 3s vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
50 ( 50 - 19 - 109 ) 3s at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

50 ( 50 - 10 - 101 ) vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
50 ( 50 - 19 - 109 ) at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)
49 ( 49 - 10 - 104 ) vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
49 ( 49 - 15 - 111 ) vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)
45 ( 45 - 11 - 104 ) vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

63 ( 63 - 21 - 156 ) vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
56 ( 56 - 21 - 151 ) vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
53 ( 53 - 22 - 152 ) vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
53 ( 53 - 20 - 158 ) at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
52 ( 52 - 19 - 144 ) vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
52 ( 52 - 16 - 153 ) at Boston College (10/22/2021)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

68 ( 68 - 17 - 149 ) at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
65 ( 65 - 22 - 158 ) vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
58 ( 58 - 33 - 173 ) at Virginia (10/10/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

173 ( 58 - 33 - 173 ) 5s at Virginia (10/10/2021)
158 ( 65 - 22 - 158 ) 5s vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
158 ( 53 - 20 - 158 ) 4s at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
156 ( 63 - 21 - 156 ) 4s vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
153 ( 52 - 16 - 153 ) 4s at Boston College (10/22/2021)
152 ( 53 - 22 - 152 ) 4s vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
151 ( 56 - 21 - 151 ) 4s vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
149 ( 68 - 17 - 149 ) 5s at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
144 ( 52 - 19 - 144 ) 4s vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
141 ( 43 - 18 - 141 ) 4s at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

136 ( 42 - 16 - 136 ) vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
111 ( 49 - 15 - 111 ) vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)
109 ( 50 - 19 - 109 ) at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)
107 ( 40 - 22 - 107 ) at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
104 ( 49 - 10 - 104 ) vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
104 ( 45 - 11 - 104 ) vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)



2021-22 Clemson Women's Volleyball
Team Match Highs
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as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

158 ( 53 - 20 - 158 ) at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
156 ( 63 - 21 - 156 ) vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
153 ( 52 - 16 - 153 ) at Boston College (10/22/2021)
152 ( 53 - 22 - 152 ) vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
151 ( 56 - 21 - 151 ) vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

173 ( 58 - 33 - 173 ) at Virginia (10/10/2021)
158 ( 65 - 22 - 158 ) vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
149 ( 68 - 17 - 149 ) at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ASSISTS 59 5s vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
58 4s vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
55 5s at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
51 5s at Virginia (10/10/2021)
50 4s vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 46 vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
44 vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
43 vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
42 vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)
40 at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 58 vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
50 vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
48 at Boston College (10/22/2021)
47 vs NC State (10/29/2021)
47 vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
47 at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 59 vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
55 at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
51 at Virginia (10/10/2021)

DIGS 89 5s at Virginia (10/10/2021)
69 4s at Boston College (10/22/2021)
67 4s vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
65 4s at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
64 4s vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
64 4s vs ETSU (09/18/2021)

DIGS 3-SETS 57 vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
47 vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
47 vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
45 vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
42 at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)

DIGS 4-SETS 69 at Boston College (10/22/2021)
67 vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
65 at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
64 vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
64 vs ETSU (09/18/2021)

DIGS 5-SETS 89 at Virginia (10/10/2021)
51 vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
44 at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ACES 10 vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
9 vs Samford (08/28/2021)
9 vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
8 vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
7 vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
7 vs ETSU (09/18/2021)



2021-22 Clemson Women's Volleyball
Team Match Highs

All games
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as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Game Highs
BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

14.0 ( 2 - 24 ) vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
13.0 ( 5 - 16 ) vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
12.0 ( 3 - 18 ) vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) at Virginia (10/10/2021)

9.0 ( 6 - 6 ) vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
9.0 ( 2 - 14 ) vs NC State (10/29/2021)
8.0 ( 2 - 12 ) at Boston College (10/22/2021)
7.0 ( 1 - 12 ) at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
7.0 ( 3 - 8 ) vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
7.0 ( 7 - 0 ) at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
7.0 ( 2 - 10 ) at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)



2021-22 Clemson Women's Volleyball
Opponent Match Highs

All games
Page 1/3

as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Opponents Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.366 ( 44 - 10 - 93 ) vs Louisville (10/01/2021)

.365 ( 51 - 13 - 104 ) vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)

.351 ( 44 - 11 - 94 ) at Pittsburgh (10/08/2021)

.333 ( 40 - 13 - 81 ) at South Carolina (09/03/2021)

.333 ( 64 - 19 - 135 ) at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

.326 ( 61 - 15 - 141 ) vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

.305 ( 60 - 14 - 151 ) at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)

.292 ( 60 - 22 - 130 ) vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)

.292 ( 40 - 12 - 96 ) vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)

.290 ( 68 - 23 - 155 ) vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

68 ( 68 - 23 - 155 ) 5s vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
64 ( 64 - 19 - 135 ) 5s at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
61 ( 61 - 15 - 141 ) 4s vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
60 ( 60 - 22 - 130 ) 4s vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
60 ( 60 - 14 - 151 ) 4s at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
56 ( 56 - 37 - 189 ) 5s at Virginia (10/10/2021)
56 ( 56 - 16 - 146 ) 4s at Boston College (10/22/2021)
55 ( 55 - 23 - 141 ) 4s vs NC State (10/29/2021)
52 ( 52 - 21 - 142 ) 4s vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
51 ( 51 - 13 - 104 ) 3s vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

51 ( 51 - 13 - 104 ) vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
44 ( 44 - 10 - 93 ) vs Louisville (10/01/2021)
44 ( 44 - 11 - 94 ) at Pittsburgh (10/08/2021)
42 ( 42 - 15 - 123 ) vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
40 ( 40 - 13 - 81 ) at South Carolina (09/03/2021)
40 ( 40 - 12 - 96 ) vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

61 ( 61 - 15 - 141 ) vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
60 ( 60 - 22 - 130 ) vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
60 ( 60 - 14 - 151 ) at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
56 ( 56 - 16 - 146 ) at Boston College (10/22/2021)
55 ( 55 - 23 - 141 ) vs NC State (10/29/2021)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

68 ( 68 - 23 - 155 ) vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
64 ( 64 - 19 - 135 ) at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
56 ( 56 - 37 - 189 ) at Virginia (10/10/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

189 ( 56 - 37 - 189 ) 5s at Virginia (10/10/2021)
155 ( 68 - 23 - 155 ) 5s vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
152 ( 47 - 25 - 152 ) 4s vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
151 ( 60 - 14 - 151 ) 4s at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
146 ( 56 - 16 - 146 ) 4s at Boston College (10/22/2021)
144 ( 43 - 23 - 144 ) 4s vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
142 ( 52 - 21 - 142 ) 4s vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
141 ( 55 - 23 - 141 ) 4s vs NC State (10/29/2021)
141 ( 61 - 15 - 141 ) 4s vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
137 ( 45 - 25 - 137 ) 4s at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

123 ( 42 - 15 - 123 ) vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
104 ( 51 - 13 - 104 ) vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
100 ( 39 - 14 - 100 ) vs Duke (10/15/2021)
98 ( 27 - 15 - 98 ) vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
97 ( 26 - 16 - 97 ) vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

152 ( 47 - 25 - 152 ) vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
151 ( 60 - 14 - 151 ) at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
146 ( 56 - 16 - 146 ) at Boston College (10/22/2021)
144 ( 43 - 23 - 144 ) vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
142 ( 52 - 21 - 142 ) vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)



2021-22 Clemson Women's Volleyball
Opponent Match Highs

All games
Page 2/3

as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Opponents Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

189 ( 56 - 37 - 189 ) at Virginia (10/10/2021)
155 ( 68 - 23 - 155 ) vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
135 ( 64 - 19 - 135 ) at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ASSISTS 66 5s vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
58 4s vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
56 4s vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
54 4s at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
53 5s at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 46 vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
43 at Pittsburgh (10/08/2021)
39 vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
39 vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
38 vs Louisville (10/01/2021)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 58 vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
56 vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
54 at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
52 at Boston College (10/22/2021)
52 vs NC State (10/29/2021)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 66 vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
53 at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
49 at Virginia (10/10/2021)

DIGS 72 4s at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
70 4s at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
70 5s at Virginia (10/10/2021)
70 4s at Boston College (10/22/2021)
66 4s vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)

DIGS 3-SETS 62 vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
47 vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
47 vs Duke (10/15/2021)
41 vs Louisville (10/01/2021)
39 vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)

DIGS 4-SETS 72 at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
70 at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
70 at Boston College (10/22/2021)
66 vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
64 vs ETSU (09/18/2021)

DIGS 5-SETS 70 at Virginia (10/10/2021)
61 vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
56 at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ACES 13 at Boston College (10/22/2021)
10 vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
10 vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
10 vs Duke (10/15/2021)

9 at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
9 vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
9 vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)



2021-22 Clemson Women's Volleyball
Opponent Match Highs

All games
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as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Opponents Game Highs
BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

18.0 ( 3 - 30 ) at Virginia (10/10/2021)
15.0 ( 4 - 22 ) vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
14.0 ( 4 - 20 ) vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
12.0 ( 2 - 20 ) at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
11.0 ( 4 - 14 ) at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
10.0 ( 2 - 16 ) at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
10.0 ( 4 - 12 ) vs Duke (10/15/2021)
10.0 ( 3 - 14 ) vs NC State (10/29/2021)

9.0 ( 1 - 16 ) vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
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Individual Match Highs
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as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Individual Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.625 ( 12 - 2 - 16 ) Clark, Ani at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

.480 ( 13 - 1 - 25 ) Martin, Kaylee vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)

.471 ( 20 - 4 - 34 ) Hannah, Camryn at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

.462 ( 15 - 3 - 26 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)

.432 ( 23 - 4 - 44 ) Martin, Kaylee vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)

.417 ( 14 - 4 - 24 ) Clark, Ani at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)

.357 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) Martin, Kaylee vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)

.345 ( 14 - 4 - 29 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)

.345 ( 13 - 3 - 29 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)

.304 ( 12 - 5 - 23 ) Martin, Kaylee at Pittsburgh (10/08/2021)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

23 ( 23 - 4 - 44 ) 5s Martin, Kaylee vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
20 ( 20 - 4 - 34 ) 5s Hannah, Camryn at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
19 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
17 ( 17 - 7 - 37 ) 5s Martin, Kaylee at Virginia (10/10/2021)
16 ( 16 - 13 - 43 ) 5s Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
15 ( 15 - 6 - 30 ) 5s Dailey, Aźyah vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
15 ( 15 - 3 - 26 ) 3s Hannah, Camryn vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
15 ( 15 - 5 - 42 ) 4s Hannah, Camryn vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
15 ( 15 - 4 - 41 ) 5s Long, Cate at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
15 ( 15 - 5 - 34 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

15 ( 15 - 3 - 26 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
14 ( 14 - 4 - 29 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)
13 ( 13 - 7 - 28 ) Hannah, Camryn at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)
13 ( 13 - 3 - 29 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
13 ( 13 - 1 - 25 ) Martin, Kaylee vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

19 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) Martin, Kaylee vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
15 ( 15 - 5 - 42 ) Hannah, Camryn vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
15 ( 15 - 5 - 34 ) Martin, Kaylee vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
14 ( 14 - 4 - 24 ) Clark, Ani at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
14 ( 14 - 6 - 33 ) Long, Cate vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
14 ( 14 - 4 - 36 ) Martin, Kaylee vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

23 ( 23 - 4 - 44 ) Martin, Kaylee vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
20 ( 20 - 4 - 34 ) Hannah, Camryn at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
17 ( 17 - 7 - 37 ) Martin, Kaylee at Virginia (10/10/2021)
16 ( 16 - 13 - 43 ) Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
15 ( 15 - 6 - 30 ) Dailey, Aźyah vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
15 ( 15 - 4 - 41 ) Long, Cate at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

45 ( 6 - 5 - 45 ) 4s Long, Cate at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
44 ( 23 - 4 - 44 ) 5s Martin, Kaylee vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
44 ( 12 - 7 - 44 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
43 ( 16 - 13 - 43 ) 5s Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
42 ( 15 - 5 - 42 ) 4s Hannah, Camryn vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
42 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
41 ( 15 - 4 - 41 ) 5s Long, Cate at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
39 ( 10 - 7 - 39 ) 5s Long, Cate vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
38 ( 12 - 5 - 38 ) 4s Long, Cate at Boston College (10/22/2021)
37 ( 13 - 6 - 37 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
37 ( 13 - 6 - 37 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
37 ( 17 - 7 - 37 ) 5s Martin, Kaylee at Virginia (10/10/2021)
37 ( 12 - 4 - 37 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee at Boston College (10/22/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

35 ( 9 - 6 - 35 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
30 ( 11 - 5 - 30 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
29 ( 14 - 4 - 29 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)
29 ( 13 - 3 - 29 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
28 ( 13 - 7 - 28 ) Hannah, Camryn at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)



2021-22 Clemson Women's Volleyball
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All games
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as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Individual Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

45 ( 6 - 5 - 45 ) Long, Cate at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
44 ( 12 - 7 - 44 ) Martin, Kaylee at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
42 ( 15 - 5 - 42 ) Hannah, Camryn vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
42 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) Martin, Kaylee vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
38 ( 12 - 5 - 38 ) Long, Cate at Boston College (10/22/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

44 ( 23 - 4 - 44 ) Martin, Kaylee vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
43 ( 16 - 13 - 43 ) Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
41 ( 15 - 4 - 41 ) Long, Cate at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
39 ( 10 - 7 - 39 ) Long, Cate vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
37 ( 17 - 7 - 37 ) Martin, Kaylee at Virginia (10/10/2021)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

23.5 ( 23 - 0 - 0.5 ) 5s Martin, Kaylee vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
23.0 ( 20 - 2 - 1.0 ) 5s Hannah, Camryn at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
19.5 ( 19 - 0 - 0.5 ) 4s Martin, Kaylee vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
19.0 ( 16 - 1 - 2.0 ) 5s Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
17.5 ( 17 - 0 - 0.5 ) 5s Martin, Kaylee at Virginia (10/10/2021)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

17.0 ( 15 - 1 - 1.0 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
16.0 ( 14 - 1 - 1.0 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)
15.5 ( 13 - 2 - 0.5 ) Hannah, Camryn at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)
14.5 ( 13 - 1 - 0.5 ) Hannah, Camryn vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
14.5 ( 9 - 4 - 1.5 ) Long, Cate vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

19.5 ( 19 - 0 - 0.5 ) Martin, Kaylee vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
17.0 ( 14 - 1 - 2.0 ) Clark, Ani at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
17.0 ( 15 - 0 - 2.0 ) Martin, Kaylee vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
16.0 ( 15 - 0 - 1.0 ) Hannah, Camryn vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
15.5 ( 14 - 1 - 0.5 ) Long, Cate vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

23.5 ( 23 - 0 - 0.5 ) Martin, Kaylee vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
23.0 ( 20 - 2 - 1.0 ) Hannah, Camryn at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
19.0 ( 16 - 1 - 2.0 ) Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
17.5 ( 17 - 0 - 0.5 ) Martin, Kaylee at Virginia (10/10/2021)
17.0 ( 15 - 0 - 2.0 ) Long, Cate at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ASSISTS 52 5s Slavik, Mckenna at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
52 5s Slavik, Mckenna vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
50 4s Moore, Jenna vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
48 5s Slavik, Mckenna at Virginia (10/10/2021)
46 4s Slavik, Mckenna at Boston College (10/22/2021)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 39 Slavik, Mckenna vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
36 Slavik, Mckenna at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)
35 Slavik, Mckenna vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
33 Slavik, Mckenna at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
31 Slavik, Mckenna vs Georgia St. (09/15/2021)
31 Slavik, Mckenna vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 50 Moore, Jenna vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
46 Slavik, Mckenna at Boston College (10/22/2021)
44 Slavik, Mckenna vs NC State (10/29/2021)
43 Slavik, Mckenna vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
43 Slavik, Mckenna at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 52 Slavik, Mckenna at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
52 Slavik, Mckenna vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
48 Slavik, Mckenna at Virginia (10/10/2021)

4 Renwick, Anna vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
2 Long, Cate at Virginia (10/10/2021)
2 Taylor, Devan at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)



2021-22 Clemson Women's Volleyball
Individual Match Highs

All games
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as of Nov 15, 2021

Team Individual Game Highs
DIGS 24 5s Taylor, Devan at Virginia (10/10/2021)

22 4s Renwick, Anna at Boston College (10/22/2021)
20 4s Taylor, Devan vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
20 5s Taylor, Devan at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
19 4s Renwick, Anna vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
19 3s Taylor, Devan vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)

DIGS 3-SETS 19 Taylor, Devan vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
18 Renwick, Anna at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
16 Taylor, Devan vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
15 Taylor, Devan vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
14 Taylor, Devan vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)

DIGS 4-SETS 22 Renwick, Anna at Boston College (10/22/2021)
20 Taylor, Devan vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
19 Renwick, Anna vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
18 Taylor, Devan vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
18 Taylor, Devan at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)

DIGS 5-SETS 24 Taylor, Devan at Virginia (10/10/2021)
20 Taylor, Devan at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
17 Long, Cate at Virginia (10/10/2021)
16 Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
15 Renwick, Anna vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)

ACES 4 Long, Cate vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
4 Renwick, Anna vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
3 Long, Cate vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
3 Moore, Jenna vs Samford (08/28/2021)
3 Taylor, Devan vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

10.0 ( 2 - 8 ) Clark, Ani vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
9.0 ( 2 - 7 ) Clark, Ani at Virginia (10/10/2021)
8.0 ( 1 - 7 ) Pritchard, Ava vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
8.0 ( 3 - 5 ) Pritchard, Ava vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
7.0 ( 1 - 6 ) Pritchard, Ava vs NC State (10/29/2021)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Pritchard, Ava at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
5.0 ( 2 - 3 ) Clark, Ani at South Carolina (09/03/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Clark, Ani at Boston College (10/22/2021)
4.0 ( 1 - 3 ) Clark, Ani vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Clark, Ani at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Dailey, Aźyah vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Hannah, Camryn at Virginia (10/10/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Long, Cate vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Moore, Jenna vs Samford (08/28/2021)
4.0 ( 1 - 3 ) Pritchard, Ava vs Rutgers (09/17/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Pritchard, Ava vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Slavik, Mckenna vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
4.0 ( 1 - 3 ) Slavik, Mckenna vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
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Team Opponents Individual Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.524 ( 12 - 1 - 21 ) Tontai, Aristea at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)

.481 ( 16 - 3 - 27 ) Phegley, Amanda vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)

.474 ( 12 - 3 - 19 ) Chukwujekwu, Amaka at Boston College (10/22/2021)

.462 ( 15 - 3 - 26 ) Louis, Khori vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

.448 ( 13 - 0 - 29 ) Clavenna, Izzy at Boston College (10/22/2021)

.414 ( 15 - 3 - 29 ) Ekes, Skye vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

.405 ( 16 - 1 - 37 ) Koenig, Audrey vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

.400 ( 12 - 2 - 25 ) Forster, Jenna vs ETSU (09/18/2021)

.393 ( 14 - 3 - 28 ) Yardimici, Peyman at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)

.379 ( 14 - 3 - 29 ) Bergmann, Julia vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

20 ( 20 - 8 - 44 ) 5s Shaffmaster, Mabrey vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
19 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) 4s Melville, McKenna vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
17 ( 17 - 10 - 48 ) 4s Sawtelle, Naiya vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
17 ( 17 - 7 - 39 ) 4s Schurfranz, Emma at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
17 ( 17 - 5 - 43 ) 4s Shaffer, Michelle vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
16 ( 16 - 5 - 32 ) 4s Evans, Melissa vs NC State (10/29/2021)
16 ( 16 - 1 - 37 ) 4s Koenig, Audrey vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 27 ) 5s Phegley, Amanda vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 42 ) 5s Robinson, Nia vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
15 ( 15 - 3 - 29 ) 4s Ekes, Skye vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
15 ( 15 - 3 - 26 ) 4s Louis, Khori vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
15 ( 15 - 4 - 32 ) 5s Suess, Peyton at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

14 ( 14 - 3 - 29 ) Bergmann, Julia vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
13 ( 13 - 5 - 27 ) Markova, Marina at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
12 ( 12 - 6 - 31 ) Farley, Sarah Hayes vs Samford (08/28/2021)
12 ( 12 - 4 - 29 ) Grieve, Angela vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
12 ( 12 - 3 - 24 ) Hamilton, Aubrey vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
12 ( 12 - 3 - 27 ) Hughes, Griere at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

19 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) Melville, McKenna vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
17 ( 17 - 10 - 48 ) Sawtelle, Naiya vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
17 ( 17 - 7 - 39 ) Schurfranz, Emma at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
17 ( 17 - 5 - 43 ) Shaffer, Michelle vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
16 ( 16 - 5 - 32 ) Evans, Melissa vs NC State (10/29/2021)
16 ( 16 - 1 - 37 ) Koenig, Audrey vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

20 ( 20 - 8 - 44 ) Shaffmaster, Mabrey vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 27 ) Phegley, Amanda vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 42 ) Robinson, Nia vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
15 ( 15 - 4 - 32 ) Suess, Peyton at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
14 ( 14 - 7 - 36 ) Shaffer, Mary at Virginia (10/10/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

51 ( 12 - 11 - 51 ) 4s Wesley, Mia vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
48 ( 17 - 10 - 48 ) 4s Sawtelle, Naiya vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
46 ( 13 - 10 - 46 ) 4s Esposito, Sara vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
45 ( 11 - 4 - 45 ) 4s Naughton, Clare at Boston College (10/22/2021)
44 ( 20 - 8 - 44 ) 5s Shaffmaster, Mabrey vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
43 ( 17 - 5 - 43 ) 4s Shaffer, Michelle vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
42 ( 19 - 4 - 42 ) 4s Melville, McKenna vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
42 ( 16 - 3 - 42 ) 5s Robinson, Nia vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
39 ( 8 - 9 - 39 ) 5s Borum, Brookyln at Virginia (10/10/2021)
39 ( 17 - 7 - 39 ) 4s Schurfranz, Emma at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

35 ( 9 - 4 - 35 ) Niego, Charley vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
33 ( 8 - 5 - 33 ) Meuth, Caroline vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
32 ( 10 - 3 - 32 ) Hackett, Molly vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
31 ( 12 - 6 - 31 ) Farley, Sarah Hayes vs Samford (08/28/2021)
31 ( 11 - 4 - 31 ) McClinton, Peyton vs UNC Asheville (09/17/2021)
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Team Opponents Individual Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

51 ( 12 - 11 - 51 ) Wesley, Mia vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
48 ( 17 - 10 - 48 ) Sawtelle, Naiya vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
46 ( 13 - 10 - 46 ) Esposito, Sara vs ETSU (09/18/2021)
45 ( 11 - 4 - 45 ) Naughton, Clare at Boston College (10/22/2021)
43 ( 17 - 5 - 43 ) Shaffer, Michelle vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

44 ( 20 - 8 - 44 ) Shaffmaster, Mabrey vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
42 ( 16 - 3 - 42 ) Robinson, Nia vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
39 ( 8 - 9 - 39 ) Borum, Brookyln at Virginia (10/10/2021)
38 ( 13 - 4 - 38 ) Slater, Ashley at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
36 ( 14 - 7 - 36 ) Shaffer, Mary at Virginia (10/10/2021)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

23.0 ( 19 - 1 - 3.0 ) 4s Melville, McKenna vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
22.5 ( 20 - 2 - 0.5 ) 5s Shaffmaster, Mabrey vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
21.0 ( 13 - 6 - 2.0 ) 5s Slater, Ashley at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
20.0 ( 17 - 1 - 2.0 ) 4s Schurfranz, Emma at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
19.5 ( 13 - 2 - 4.5 ) 3s Markova, Marina at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
19.5 ( 17 - 1 - 1.5 ) 4s Sawtelle, Naiya vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

19.5 ( 13 - 2 - 4.5 ) Markova, Marina at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
16.5 ( 12 - 1 - 3.5 ) Grieve, Angela vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
15.0 ( 14 - 0 - 1.0 ) Bergmann, Julia vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
14.0 ( 9 - 5 - 0.0 ) Niego, Charley vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
13.5 ( 12 - 1 - 0.5 ) Hughes, Griere at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

23.0 ( 19 - 1 - 3.0 ) Melville, McKenna vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
20.0 ( 17 - 1 - 2.0 ) Schurfranz, Emma at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
19.5 ( 17 - 1 - 1.5 ) Sawtelle, Naiya vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
19.0 ( 17 - 0 - 2.0 ) Shaffer, Michelle vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
17.5 ( 15 - 0 - 2.5 ) Louis, Khori vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

22.5 ( 20 - 2 - 0.5 ) Shaffmaster, Mabrey vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
21.0 ( 13 - 6 - 2.0 ) Slater, Ashley at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
17.0 ( 16 - 0 - 1.0 ) Robinson, Nia vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
17.0 ( 15 - 1 - 1.0 ) Suess, Peyton at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
16.5 ( 16 - 0 - 0.5 ) Phegley, Amanda vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
16.5 ( 14 - 0 - 2.5 ) Shaffer, Mary at Virginia (10/10/2021)

ASSISTS 59 5s Neelon, Meghan vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
52 4s Tessier, Lily vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
47 4s Vach, Savannah at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
44 4s Olson, Amber vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
43 5s Fuentes, Andrea at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 38 McKissock, Matti vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
32 Nunez, Zoe vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
32 Vach, Savannah vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
29 Karakasi, Elena at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
27 Keshock, Kayla vs Samford (08/28/2021)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 52 Tessier, Lily vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
47 Vach, Savannah at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
44 Olson, Amber vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
40 Tuileta, Nive vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
39 Dykes, Caroline vs ETSU (09/18/2021)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 59 Neelon, Meghan vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
43 Fuentes, Andrea at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
25 Le, Ashley at Virginia (10/10/2021)
18 Boylston, Maddie at Virginia (10/10/2021)

6 Whillock, Kalani at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
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DIGS 24 5s Leland, Kristen at Virginia (10/10/2021)

23 3s Monson, Hattie vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
21 4s Giroux, Aliah vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
20 4s Becerra, Bri at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
20 4s Dupes, Emery vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
20 4s Murphy, Anna at Boston College (10/22/2021)

DIGS 3-SETS 23 Monson, Hattie vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
17 Pimentel, Paola vs Georgia Tech (10/13/2021)
13 Hogan, Lauren at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
12 Schwantz, Payton vs Duke (10/15/2021)
11 Bolden, Sophia vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
11 Member-Meneh, Leketor at Pittsburgh (10/08/2021)
11 Mosley, Logan at Virginia Tech (09/24/2021)
11 Rocassin, Lauryn vs Gardner-Webb (09/05/2021)
11 Vach, Savannah vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)

DIGS 4-SETS 21 Giroux, Aliah vs Southern Miss. (11/10/2021)
20 Becerra, Bri at Kennesaw St. (09/10/2021)
20 Dupes, Emery vs Florida St. (11/05/2021)
20 Murphy, Anna at Boston College (10/22/2021)
19 Georgiadis, Kat vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)

DIGS 5-SETS 24 Leland, Kristen at Virginia (10/10/2021)
18 Diaz, Olivia vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
13 Borum, Brookyln at Virginia (10/10/2021)
13 Neelon, Meghan vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
13 Whillock, Kalani at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)

ACES 6 Slater, Ashley at Wake Forest (09/26/2021)
5 Niego, Charley vs Notre Dame (10/03/2021)
5 Sangiacomo, Julia vs Santa Clara (N) (09/11/2021)
4 Cole, Mackenzie vs Duke (10/15/2021)
4 McCutcheon, Lauren at South Carolina (09/03/2021)
4 Naughton, Clare at Boston College (10/22/2021)
4 Scott, Elena vs Louisville (10/01/2021)
4 Shannon, Ryan vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

11.0 ( 1 - 10 ) Walker, Alana at Virginia (10/10/2021)
8.0 ( 1 - 7 ) Tontai, Aristea at Miami (FL) (11/13/2021)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Allen, Jada vs NC State (10/29/2021)
6.0 ( 2 - 4 ) Borum, Brookyln at Virginia (10/10/2021)
6.0 ( 2 - 4 ) Hall, Shaylynn vs N.C. A&T (08/28/2021)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Leao, Janice vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
6.0 ( 3 - 3 ) Markova, Marina at Syracuse (10/24/2021)
6.0 ( 2 - 4 ) Merkler, Kaya vs North Carolina (10/31/2021)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Moravec, Nerissa vs UCF (N) (09/02/2021)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Robinson, Mikayla at South Carolina (09/03/2021)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Tontai, Aristea vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Yardimici, Peyman vs Miami (FL) (11/07/2021)
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
12 - 15 3 - 12 8 - 8 4 - 5 0 - 2

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 309 3.25 106 754 .269 3 0.03 3.49
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 227 3.07 112 606 .190 11 0.15 3.42
10 Long, Cate 94 186 1.98 83 642 .160 23 0.24 2.38
34 Clark, Ani 96 183 1.91 54 407 .317 0 0.00 2.58
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 121 1.57 50 294 .241 2 0.03 2.16
13 Finney, Colleen 40 73 1.83 29 199 .221 0 0.00 2.15
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 65 0.76 15 202 .248 832 9.67 1.19
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 48 1.78 23 116 .216 2 0.07 2.04
8 Childs, Crystal 58 10 0.17 7 48 .063 6 0.10 0.24
14 Moore, Jenna 12 6 0.50 0 18 .333 122 10.17 1.13
16 Taylor, Devan 90 5 0.06 2 25 .120 81 0.90 0.23
2 Solis, Kyla 3 1 0.33 1 5 .000 0 0.00 0.33
4 Renwick, Anna 84 1 0.01 0 6 .167 31 0.37 0.15
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 0 0.00 0 1 .000 3 0.20 0.00
Total 97 1235 12.73 482 3323 .227 1116 11.51 15.76
Opponents 97 1231 12.69 481 3253 .231 1123 11.58 16.56

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
54 170 3.15 63 424 .252 1 0.02 3.33
34 108 3.18 55 281 .189 4 0.12 3.53
54 97 1.80 60 383 .097 7 0.13 2.14
55 109 1.98 37 247 .291 0 0.00 2.66
39 52 1.33 27 148 .169 1 0.03 1.79
32 58 1.81 17 152 .270 0 0.00 2.11
55 35 0.64 8 116 .233 544 9.89 0.95
18 40 2.22 20 91 .220 2 0.11 2.47
36 8 0.22 6 38 .053 6 0.17 0.31

0 - - - - - - - -
48 4 0.08 1 14 .214 28 0.58 0.21

0 - - - - - - - -
52 0 0.00 0 1 .000 22 0.42 0.10

1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
55 681 12.38 294 1895 .204 615 11.18 14.95
55 751 13.65 251 1854 .270 686 12.47 17.80

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Martin, Kaylee 5 0.05 11 6 97 1.02 7 22 29 0.31
Hannah, Camryn 12 0.16 33 6 143 1.93 1 26 27 0.36
Long, Cate 24 0.26 58 32 186 1.98 6 16 22 0.23
Clark, Ani 22 0.23 38 0 36 0.38 15 55 70 0.73
Pritchard, Ava 0 0.00 3 1 13 0.17 15 61 76 0.99
Finney, Colleen 1 0.03 2 0 12 0.30 3 18 21 0.53
Slavik, Mckenna 17 0.20 19 0 187 2.17 3 35 38 0.44
Dailey, Aźyah 0 0.00 1 0 10 0.37 1 12 13 0.48
Childs, Crystal 2 0.03 14 9 59 1.02 1 2 3 0.05
Moore, Jenna 3 0.25 4 0 26 2.17 2 5 7 0.58
Taylor, Devan 16 0.18 21 55 320 3.56 0 0 0 0.00
Solis, Kyla 0 0.00 0 0 1 0.33 0 0 0 0.00
Renwick, Anna 12 0.14 37 19 210 2.50 0 0 0 0.00
Meeks, Caitlyn 0 0.00 1 5 14 0.93 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 21 - - - - - -
Total 114 1.18 242 154 1314 13.55 54 252 180.0 1.86
Opponents 154 1.59 212 114 1345 13.87 57 328 221.0 2.28

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
1 0.02 3 1 49 0.91 3 12 15 0.28
7 0.21 15 0 67 1.97 1 8 9 0.26

10 0.19 32 19 110 2.04 4 9 13 0.24
11 0.20 22 0 25 0.45 8 37 45 0.82
0 0.00 0 1 5 0.13 7 22 29 0.74
0 0.00 0 0 10 0.31 3 13 16 0.50
6 0.11 8 0 106 1.93 2 18 20 0.36
0 0.00 1 0 6 0.33 1 7 8 0.44
1 0.03 9 4 40 1.11 1 2 3 0.08
0 - - - - - - - - -
6 0.13 8 38 154 3.21 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -
5 0.10 21 17 146 2.81 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
- - - 12 - - - - -

47 0.85 119 94 718 13.05 30 128 94.0 1.71
94 1.71 108 47 776 14.11 38 192 134.0 2.44
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Attack (by PCT)
# Player S K K/S E TA PCT

14 Moore, Jenna 12 6 0.50 0 18 .333
34 Clark, Ani 96 183 1.91 54 407 .317
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 309 3.25 106 754 .269
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 65 0.76 15 202 .248
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 121 1.57 50 294 .241
13 Finney, Colleen 40 73 1.83 29 199 .221
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 48 1.78 23 116 .216
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 227 3.07 112 606 .190
4 Renwick, Anna 84 1 0.01 0 6 .167
10 Long, Cate 94 186 1.98 83 642 .160
16 Taylor, Devan 90 5 0.06 2 25 .120
8 Childs, Crystal 58 10 0.17 7 48 .063
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 0 0.00 0 1 .000
2 Solis, Kyla 3 1 0.33 1 5 .000

Kill (by K)
# Player S K K/S

12 Martin, Kaylee 95 309 3.25
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 227 3.07
10 Long, Cate 94 186 1.98
34 Clark, Ani 96 183 1.91
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 121 1.57
13 Finney, Colleen 40 73 1.83
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 65 0.76
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 48 1.78
8 Childs, Crystal 58 10 0.17
14 Moore, Jenna 12 6 0.50
16 Taylor, Devan 90 5 0.06
4 Renwick, Anna 84 1 0.01
2 Solis, Kyla 3 1 0.33
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 0 0.00

Set (by A/S)
# Player S A A/S TA PCT

14 Moore, Jenna 12 122 10.17 316 .380
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 832 9.67 2268 .360
16 Taylor, Devan 90 81 0.90 262 .302
4 Renwick, Anna 84 31 0.37 141 .206
10 Long, Cate 94 23 0.24 89 .191
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 3 0.20 9 .333
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 11 0.15 73 .110
8 Childs, Crystal 58 6 0.10 26 .192
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 2 0.07 10 .200
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 3 0.03 47 .021
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 2 0.03 19 .000
34 Clark, Ani 96 0 0.00 31 -.032
13 Finney, Colleen 40 0 0.00 14 -.071
2 Solis, Kyla 3 0 0.00 0 .000

Serve (by SA/S)
# Player S SA SE SA/S TA PCT

10 Long, Cate 94 24 58 0.26 301 .807
14 Moore, Jenna 12 3 4 0.25 41 .902
34 Clark, Ani 96 22 38 0.23 279 .864
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 17 19 0.20 331 .943
16 Taylor, Devan 90 16 21 0.18 323 .935
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 12 33 0.16 200 .835
4 Renwick, Anna 84 12 37 0.14 315 .883
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 5 11 0.05 113 .903
8 Childs, Crystal 58 2 14 0.03 153 .908
13 Finney, Colleen 40 1 2 0.03 8 .750
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 0 1 0.00 22 .955
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 0 1 0.00 3 .667
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 0 3 0.00 3 .000
2 Solis, Kyla 3 0 0 0.00 4 1.000
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Block (by BLK/S)
# Player S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S

20 Pritchard, Ava 77 15 61 76.0 0.99
34 Clark, Ani 96 15 55 70.0 0.73
14 Moore, Jenna 12 2 5 7.0 0.58
13 Finney, Colleen 40 3 18 21.0 0.53
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 1 12 13.0 0.48
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 3 35 38.0 0.44
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 1 26 27.0 0.36
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 7 22 29.0 0.31
10 Long, Cate 94 6 16 22.0 0.23
8 Childs, Crystal 58 1 2 3.0 0.05
16 Taylor, Devan 90 0 0 0.0 0.00
4 Renwick, Anna 84 0 0 0.0 0.00
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 0 0 0.0 0.00
2 Solis, Kyla 3 0 0 0.0 0.00

Defense (by DIG/S)
# Player S DIG DIG/S BHE

16 Taylor, Devan 90 320 3.56 0
4 Renwick, Anna 84 210 2.50 0
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 187 2.17 9
14 Moore, Jenna 12 26 2.17 1
10 Long, Cate 94 186 1.98 2
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 143 1.93 1
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 97 1.02 1
8 Childs, Crystal 58 59 1.02 1
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 14 0.93 0
34 Clark, Ani 96 36 0.38 3
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 10 0.37 1
2 Solis, Kyla 3 1 0.33 0
13 Finney, Colleen 40 12 0.30 0
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 13 0.17 1

Points (by POINTS/S)
# Player S POINTS POINTS/S

12 Martin, Kaylee 95 332.0 3.49
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 253.0 3.42
34 Clark, Ani 96 247.5 2.58
10 Long, Cate 94 224.0 2.38
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 166.5 2.16
13 Finney, Colleen 40 86.0 2.15
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 55.0 2.04
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 102.5 1.19
14 Moore, Jenna 12 13.5 1.13
2 Solis, Kyla 3 1.0 0.33
8 Childs, Crystal 58 14.0 0.24
16 Taylor, Devan 90 21.0 0.23
4 Renwick, Anna 84 13.0 0.15
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 0.0 0.00

Receptions (by PCT)
# Player S RE RE/S TA PCT

34 Clark, Ani 96 0 0.00 1 1.000
13 Finney, Colleen 40 0 0.00 5 1.000
7 Dailey, Aźyah 27 0 0.00 3 1.000
18 Slavik, Mckenna 86 0 0.00 6 1.000
2 Solis, Kyla 3 0 0.00 1 1.000
4 Renwick, Anna 84 19 0.23 388 .951
12 Martin, Kaylee 95 6 0.06 117 .949
10 Long, Cate 94 32 0.34 541 .941
8 Childs, Crystal 58 9 0.16 129 .930
24 Hannah, Camryn 74 6 0.08 85 .929
16 Taylor, Devan 90 55 0.61 616 .911
17 Meeks, Caitlyn 15 5 0.33 41 .878
20 Pritchard, Ava 77 1 0.01 5 .800
14 Moore, Jenna 12 0 0.00 0 .000
TM TEAM - 21 0.22 - -


